

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD IM BLDG(10)

CONTRACT ID : 04A026
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/31/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 HARTFORD IM BLDG(10): HARTFORD, I-91, FROM THE NORTHBOUND
 AND SOUTHBOUND REST AREAS, ALONG A CORRIDOR TO US 5,
 CONTINUING NORTHERLY TO THE EXISTING SYSTEM SERVING THE VA
 HOSPITAL.

TOWN(S) : HARTFORD
 COUNTY : WINDSOR
 DISTRICT : D04

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
 CONSTRUCTION OF GRAVITY AND PRESSURE SEWERS, PUMP STATIONS,
 AND A SLEEVED HIGHWAY CROSSING.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 1,462,916.50	100.0000%
2	110904660510 TWIN STATE SITEWORK, INC.	\$ 1,497,583.65	102.3697%
3	11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	\$ 1,765,468.35	120.6814%
4	12050667 UNITED CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$ 1,931,025.05	131.9983%
5	110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 2,201,079.41	150.4583%
6	120036150410 R. M. PIPER, INC.	\$ 2,228,906.30	152.3605%
7	11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORP.	\$ 2,519,853.55	172.2486%
8	12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,982,740.25	203.8900%
	12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		IRREGULAR

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	(2) 110904660510 TWIN STATE SITEWORK, INC.	(3) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 EROSION CONTROL									
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	43000.00000	43000.00					
0010 204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	400.000 CY	30.00000	12000.00					
0015 301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	400.000 CY	26.00000	10400.00					
0020 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	1165.000 CY	23.00000	26795.00					
0025 401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	310.000 CY	34.00000	10540.00					
0030 402.10	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	184.000 CY	40.00000	7360.00					

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/27/08 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/27/08
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD IM BLDG(10)

CONTRACT ID : 04A026

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 110904660510 TWIN STATE SITEWORK, INC.		(3) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	3.130	CWT	100.00000	313.00	200.00000	626.00	120.00000	375.60
0040 406.25 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG 58-34)	644.000	TON	170.00000	109480.00	164.00000	105616.00	150.00000	96600.00
0045 601.0257 48" CAAP .105 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	40.000	LF	135.00000	5400.00	150.00000	6000.00	145.00000	5800.00
0050 617.10 RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	5.000	EACH	170.00000	850.00	225.00000	1125.00	90.00000	450.00
0055 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	160.000	LF	35.00000	5600.00	30.00000	4800.00	25.00000	4000.00
0060 622.10 INSULATION BOARD	15.600	MFBM	500.00000	7800.00	2300.00000	35880.00	225.00000	3510.00
0065 628.42 TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, SANITARY SEWER		LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0070 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	200.000	HR	39.00000	7800.00	48.00000	9600.00	45.00000	9000.00
0075 630.15 FLAGGERS	1000.000	HR	25.00000	25000.00	25.00000	25000.00	22.00000	22000.00
0080 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0085 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	600.00000	600.00	2000.00000	2000.00	500.00000	500.00
0090 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0095 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000	HR	5.00000	2600.00	12.00000	6240.00	3.00000	1560.00
0100 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	79000.00000	79000.00	38000.00000	38000.00	155000.00000	155000.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0110 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	7000.00000	14000.00	5800.00000	11600.00	6000.00000	12000.00
0115 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	2.000	EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	6000.00
0120 646.400 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE	21065.000	LF	0.50000	10532.50	0.75000	15798.75	0.35000	7372.75
0125 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	500.000	SF	4.50000	2250.00	4.50000	2250.00	4.00000	2000.00
0130 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	2715.000	SY	3.00000	8145.00	1.50000	4072.50	2.00000	5430.00
0135 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	1903.000	SY	6.00000	11418.00	6.80000	12940.40	4.00000	7612.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/27/08 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/27/08
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD IM BLDG(10)

CONTRACT ID : 04A026

			(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD,INC.		(2) 110904660510 TWIN STATE SITEWORK,INC.		(3) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140	652.10	LUMP	4700.00000	4700.00	5200.00000	5200.00	3000.00000	3000.00
	EPSC PLAN							
0145	652.20	120.000 HR	70.00000	8400.00	80.00000	9600.00	30.00000	3600.00
	MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
0150	652.30	1.000 LU	6400.00000	6400.00	6400.00000	6400.00	6400.00000	6400.00
	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)							
0155	653.25	50.000 CY	125.00000	6250.00	50.00000	2500.00	60.00000	3000.00
	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I							
0160	653.35	50.000 CY	35.00000	1750.00	60.00000	3000.00	45.00000	2250.00
	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD							
0165	653.40	1.000 EACH	190.00000	190.00	210.00000	210.00	200.00000	200.00
	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I							
0170	653.45	5.000 EACH	135.00000	675.00	620.00000	3100.00	160.00000	800.00
	FILTER BAG							
0175	653.55	14280.000 LF	0.90000	12852.00	1.25000	17850.00	2.00000	28560.00
	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE							
0180	656.20	10.000 EACH	155.00000	1550.00	200.00000	2000.00	375.00000	3750.00
	EVERGREEN TREES (THUJA OCCIDENTALIS "NIGRA")(B & B)							
0185	675.301	51.000 LF	12.00000	612.00	15.00000	765.00	12.00000	612.00
	FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST							
0190	675.60	6.000 EACH	40.00000	240.00	40.00000	240.00	40.00000	240.00
	ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS							
0195	900.620	1.000 EACH	5768.00000	5768.00	8000.00000	8000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (AIR RELEASE MANHOLE)(6' I.D.)							
0200	900.620	2.000 EACH	4893.00000	9786.00	6950.00000	13900.00	6500.00000	13000.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (AIR RELEASE MANHOLE)(5' I.D.)							
0205	900.620	8.000 EACH	4096.00000	32768.00	6800.00000	54400.00	5500.00000	44000.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (CLEANOUT MANHOLE)(5' I.D.)							
0210	900.620	2.000 EACH	4920.00000	9840.00	7800.00000	15600.00	6500.00000	13000.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (CLEANOUT MANHOLE)(6' I.D.)							
0215	900.620	26.000 EACH	2100.00000	54600.00	2680.00000	69680.00	2800.00000	72800.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWER MANHOLE)(4' I. D.)							
0220	900.640	5341.000 LF	48.00000	256368.00	44.00000	235004.00	65.00000	347165.00
	SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT LINED)(4")							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/27/08 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/27/08
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD IM BLDG(10)

CONTRACT ID : 04A026

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 110904660510 TWIN STATE SITEWORK, INC.		(3) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0225 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT LINED)(6")	744.000 LF	50.00000	37200.00	50.00000	37200.00	70.00000	52080.00
0230 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING)(6"	485.000 LF	64.00000	31040.00	80.00000	38800.00	78.00000	37830.00
0235 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRE-INSULATED DUCTILE IRON PIPE,	54.000 LF	120.00000	6480.00	88.00000	4752.00	200.00000	10800.00
0240 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PVC DRAIN PIPE)(2")	25.000 LF	32.00000	800.00	25.00000	625.00	35.00000	875.00
0245 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PVC SEWER PIPE)(8")	3478.000 LF	43.00000	149554.00	53.00000	184334.00	41.00000	142598.00
0250 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PVC SEWER PIPE)(10")	1054.000 LF	54.00000	56916.00	61.00000	64294.00	74.00000	77996.00
0255 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (SANITARY FORCE MAIN)(2" DR11 HDPE)	533.000 LF	43.00000	22919.00	27.00000	14391.00	24.00000	12792.00
0260 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (STEEL SLEEVE, SMOOTH WALLED)(1 X 16")	65.000 LF	275.00000	17875.00	265.00000	17225.00	375.00000	24375.00
0265 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (ELECTRIC HEAT TRACE SYSTEM)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0270 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWAGE PUMP STATION W/VALVE VAULT)	LUMP	79000.00000	79000.00	42400.00000	42400.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0275 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWAGE PUMP STATION W/VALVE VAULT)	LUMP	82000.00000	82000.00	38950.00000	38950.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0280 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWAGE PUMP STATION W/VALVE VAULT)	LUMP	122000.00000	122000.00	198000.00000	198000.00	225000.00000	225000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,462,916.50	\$	1,497,583.65	\$	1,765,468.35
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,462,916.50	\$	1,497,583.65	\$	1,765,468.35
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,462,916.50	\$	1,497,583.65	\$	1,765,468.35

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD IM BLDG(10)

CONTRACT ID : 04A026

			(4) 12050667 UNITED CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(6) 120036150410 R. M. PIPER, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 EROSION CONTROL								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	21735.00000	21735.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0010 204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	400.000 CY	131.00000	52400.00	115.00000	46000.00	140.00000	56000.00
0015 301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	400.000 CY	35.00000	14000.00	33.00000	13200.00	28.00000	11200.00
0020 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	1165.000 CY	27.00000	31455.00	31.00000	36115.00	30.00000	34950.00
0025 401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	310.000 CY	34.00000	10540.00	39.00000	12090.00	35.00000	10850.00
0030 402.10	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	184.000 CY	46.00000	8464.00	39.00000	7176.00	40.00000	7360.00
0035 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	3.130 CWT	400.00000	1252.00	347.00000	1086.11	110.00000	344.30
0040 406.25	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG 58-34)	644.000 TON	160.00000	103040.00	176.00000	113344.00	170.00000	109480.00
0045 601.0257	48" CAAP .105 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	40.000 LF	137.00000	5480.00	161.00000	6440.00	125.00000	5000.00
0050 617.10	RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	5.000 EACH	140.00000	700.00	150.00000	750.00	250.00000	1250.00
0055 621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	160.000 LF	30.00000	4800.00	42.00000	6720.00	30.00000	4800.00
0060 622.10	INSULATION BOARD	15.600 MFBM	800.00000	12480.00	604.00000	9422.40	1000.00000	15600.00
0065 628.42	TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, SANITARY SEWER	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	4172.00000	4172.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0070 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	200.000 HR	75.00000	15000.00	66.00000	13200.00	75.00000	15000.00
0075 630.15	FLAGGERS	1000.000 HR	25.00000	25000.00	43.00000	43000.00	25.00000	25000.00
0080 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	15358.00000	15358.00	13835.00000	13835.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0085 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00	650.00000	650.00
0090 631.25	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0095 634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000 HR	6.00000	3120.00	6.00000	3120.00	5.00000	2600.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/27/08 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/27/08
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD IM BLDG(10)

CONTRACT ID : 04A026

			(4) 12050667 UNITED CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(6) 120036150410 R. M. PIPER, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	161335.00000	161335.00	108268.00000	108268.00	105000.00000	105000.00
0105 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	19583.00000	19583.00	11000.00000	11000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0110 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	9000.00000	18000.00	13123.00000	26246.00	7500.00000	15000.00
0115 641.16	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	2.000 EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	6325.00000	12650.00	4000.00000	8000.00
0120 646.400	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE	21065.000 LF	0.46000	9689.90	0.50000	10532.50	0.50000	10532.50
0125 646.86	PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	500.000 SF	4.10000	2050.00	4.40000	2200.00	5.00000	2500.00
0130 649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	2715.000 SY	1.25000	3393.75	1.96000	5321.40	2.00000	5430.00
0135 649.51	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	1903.000 SY	4.00000	7612.00	6.30000	11988.90	9.00000	17127.00
0140 652.10	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0145 652.20	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	120.000 HR	100.00000	12000.00	63.00000	7560.00	100.00000	12000.00
0150 652.30	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	6400.00000	6400.00	6400.00000	6400.00	6400.00000	6400.00
0155 653.25	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	50.000 CY	47.00000	2350.00	125.00000	6250.00	25.00000	1250.00
0160 653.35	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	50.000 CY	46.00000	2300.00	63.00000	3150.00	25.00000	1250.00
0165 653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	1.000 EACH	75.00000	75.00	194.00000	194.00	250.00000	250.00
0170 653.45	FILTER BAG	5.000 EACH	200.00000	1000.00	318.00000	1590.00	600.00000	3000.00
0175 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	14280.000 LF	1.50000	21420.00	4.00000	57120.00	1.50000	21420.00
0180 656.20	EVERGREEN TREES (THUJA OCCIDENTALIS "NIGRA")(B & B)	10.000 EACH	200.00000	2000.00	463.00000	4630.00	500.00000	5000.00
0185 675.301	FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST	51.000 LF	8.50000	433.50	8.80000	448.80	12.50000	637.50
0190 675.60	ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	6.000 EACH	22.00000	132.00	22.00000	132.00	50.00000	300.00
0195 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (AIR RELEASE MANHOLE)(6' I.D.)	1.000 EACH	12010.00000	12010.00	13630.20000	13630.20	10000.00000	10000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/27/08 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/27/08
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD IM BLDG(10)

CONTRACT ID : 04A026

			(4) 12050667 UNITED CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(6) 120036150410 R. M. PIPER, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (AIR RELEASE MANHOLE)(5' I.D.)	2.000 EACH	8940.00000	17880.00	12293.70000	24587.40	8500.00000	17000.00
0205 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (CLEANOUT MANHOLE)(5' I.D.)	8.000 EACH	5595.00000	44760.00	11702.80000	93622.40	8000.00000	64000.00
0210 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (CLEANOUT MANHOLE)(6' I.D.)	2.000 EACH	11654.00000	23308.00	13384.10000	26768.20	9500.00000	19000.00
0215 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWER MANHOLE)(4' I. D.)	26.000 EACH	3919.00000	101894.00	7847.10000	204024.60	4000.00000	104000.00
0220 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT LINED)(4")	5341.000 LF	46.00000	245686.00	59.00000	315119.00	80.00000	427280.00
0225 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT LINED)(6")	744.000 LF	48.50000	36084.00	66.80000	49699.20	85.00000	63240.00
0230 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING)(6"	485.000 LF	77.00000	37345.00	112.60000	54611.00	85.00000	41225.00
0235 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (PRE-INSULATED DUCTILE IRON PIPE,	54.000 LF	181.00000	9774.00	178.40000	9633.60	200.00000	10800.00
0240 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (PVC DRAIN PIPE)(2")	25.000 LF	8.00000	200.00	30.50000	762.50	30.00000	750.00
0245 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (PVC SEWER PIPE)(8")	3478.000 LF	53.00000	184334.00	54.90000	190942.20	75.00000	260850.00
0250 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (PVC SEWER PIPE)(10")	1054.000 LF	73.00000	76942.00	57.30000	60394.20	85.00000	89590.00
0255 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (SANITARY FORCE MAIN)(2" DR11 HDPE)	533.000 LF	33.30000	17748.90	49.60000	26436.80	30.00000	15990.00
0260 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (STEEL SLEEVE, SMOOTH WALLED)(1 X 16")	65.000 LF	635.00000	41275.00	496.90000	32298.50	800.00000	52000.00
0265 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (ELECTRIC HEAT TRACE SYSTEM)	LUMP	13011.00000	13011.00	13814.80000	13814.80	6500.00000	6500.00
0270 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWAGE PUMP STATION W/VALVE VAULT)	LUMP	101260.00000	101260.00	92565.60000	92565.60	70000.00000	70000.00

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD IM BLDG(10)

CONTRACT ID : 04A026

		(4) 12050667 UNITED CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(6) 120036150410 R. M. PIPER, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0275 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWAGE PUMP STATION W/VALVE VAULT)	LUMP	98686.00000	98686.00	92565.60000	92565.60	70000.00000	70000.00
0280 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWAGE PUMP STATION W/VALVE VAULT)	LUMP	267864.00000	267864.00	266516.50000	266516.50	265000.00000	265000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,931,025.05	\$	2,201,079.41	\$	2,228,906.30
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,931,025.05	\$	2,201,079.41	\$	2,228,906.30
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,931,025.05	\$	2,201,079.41	\$	2,228,906.30

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD IM BLDG(10)

CONTRACT ID : 04A026

		(7) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORP.		(8) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		()		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 EROSION CONTROL								
0005	201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	17000.00000	17000.00	25000.00000	25000.00		
0010	204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	400.000 CY	140.00000	56000.00	150.00000	60000.00		
0015	301.26 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	400.000 CY	34.00000	13600.00	25.00000	10000.00		
0020	301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	1165.000 CY	34.00000	39610.00	35.00000	40775.00		
0025	401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	310.000 CY	44.00000	13640.00	30.00000	9300.00		
0030	402.10 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	184.000 CY	55.00000	10120.00	40.00000	7360.00		
0035	404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	3.130 CWT	80.00000	250.40	100.00000	313.00		
0040	406.25 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG 58-34)	644.000 TON	140.00000	90160.00	160.00000	103040.00		
0045	601.0257 48" CAAP .105 (2-2/3 X 1/2)	40.000 LF	135.00000	5400.00	120.00000	4800.00		
0050	617.10 RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	5.000 EACH	150.00000	750.00	130.00000	650.00		
0055	621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	160.000 LF	70.00000	11200.00	10.00000	1600.00		
0060	622.10 INSULATION BOARD	15.600 MFBM	487.00000	7597.20	1900.00000	29640.00		
0065	628.42 TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, SANITARY SEWER	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	14000.00000	14000.00		
0070	630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	200.000 HR	77.50000	15500.00	95.00000	19000.00		
0075	630.15 FLAGGERS	1000.000 HR	32.30000	32300.00	26.00000	26000.00		
0080	631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	7300.00000	7300.00		
0085	631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	550.00000	550.00	1500.00000	1500.00		
0090	631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
0095	634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000 HR	6.75000	3510.00	20.00000	10400.00		

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD IM BLDG(10)

CONTRACT ID : 04A026

			(7) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORP.		(8) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100	635.11	LUMP	160000.00000	160000.00	300000.00000	300000.00		
	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION							
0105	641.10	LUMP	22000.00000	22000.00	50000.00000	50000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0110	641.15	2.000 EACH	14000.00000	28000.00	9000.00000	18000.00		
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0115	641.16	2.000 EACH	3500.00000	7000.00	7200.00000	14400.00		
	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD							
0120	646.400	21065.000 LF	0.50000	10532.50	0.45000	9479.25		
	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE							
0125	646.86	500.000 SF	4.45000	2225.00	3.00000	1500.00		
	PAVEMENT MARKING MASK							
0130	649.11	2715.000 SY	1.00000	2715.00	1.00000	2715.00		
	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR							
0135	649.51	1903.000 SY	7.15000	13606.45	1.00000	1903.00		
	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE							
0140	652.10	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	4500.00000	4500.00		
	EPSC PLAN							
0145	652.20	120.000 HR	80.00000	9600.00	75.00000	9000.00		
	MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
0150	652.30	1.000 LU	6400.00000	6400.00	6400.00000	6400.00		
	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)							
0155	653.25	50.000 CY	60.00000	3000.00	45.00000	2250.00		
	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I							
0160	653.35	50.000 CY	60.00000	3000.00	35.00000	1750.00		
	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD							
0165	653.40	1.000 EACH	250.00000	250.00	200.00000	200.00		
	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I							
0170	653.45	5.000 EACH	450.00000	2250.00	150.00000	750.00		
	FILTER BAG							
0175	653.55	14280.000 LF	1.60000	22848.00	1.50000	21420.00		
	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE							
0180	656.20	10.000 EACH	275.00000	2750.00	450.00000	4500.00		
	EVERGREEN TREES (THUJA OCCIDENTALIS "NIGRA")(B & B)							
0185	675.301	51.000 LF	9.00000	459.00	8.00000	408.00		
	FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST							
0190	675.60	6.000 EACH	25.00000	150.00	20.00000	120.00		
	ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS							
0195	900.620	1.000 EACH	13900.00000	13900.00	5250.00000	5250.00		
	SPECIAL PROVISION (AIR RELEASE MANHOLE)(6' I.D.)							

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD IM BLDG(10)

CONTRACT ID : 04A026

			(7) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORP.		(8) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (AIR RELEASE MANHOLE)(5' I.D.)	2.000 EACH	12500.00000	25000.00	9400.00000	18800.00		
0205	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (CLEANOUT MANHOLE)(5' I.D.)	8.000 EACH	13800.00000	110400.00	7600.00000	60800.00		
0210	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (CLEANOUT MANHOLE)(6' I.D.)	2.000 EACH	15300.00000	30600.00	13500.00000	27000.00		
0215	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWER MANHOLE)(4' I. D.)	26.000 EACH	6000.00000	156000.00	3500.00000	91000.00		
0220	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT LINED)(4")	5341.000 LF	64.50000	344494.50	80.00000	427280.00		
0225	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT LINED)(6")	744.000 LF	74.50000	55428.00	88.00000	65472.00		
0230	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING)(6"	485.000 LF	92.50000	44862.50	190.00000	92150.00		
0235	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRE-INSULATED DUCTILE IRON PIPE,	54.000 LF	270.00000	14580.00	280.00000	15120.00		
0240	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PVC DRAIN PIPE)(2")	25.000 LF	30.00000	750.00	295.00000	7375.00		
0245	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PVC SEWER PIPE)(8")	3478.000 LF	114.00000	396492.00	80.00000	278240.00		
0250	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PVC SEWER PIPE)(10")	1054.000 LF	103.00000	108562.00	85.00000	89590.00		
0255	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (SANITARY FORCE MAIN)(2" DR11 HDPE)	533.000 LF	47.00000	25051.00	150.00000	79950.00		
0260	900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (STEEL SLEEVE, SMOOTH WALLED)(1 X 16")	65.000 LF	384.00000	24960.00	1430.00000	92950.00		
0265	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (ELECTRIC HEAT TRACE SYSTEM)	LUMP	16500.00000	16500.00	23000.00000	23000.00		
0270	900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWAGE PUMP STATION W/VALVE VAULT)	LUMP	94600.00000	94600.00	265000.00000	265000.00		

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD IM BLDG(10)

CONTRACT ID : 04A026

		(7) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORP.		(8) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		()		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0275 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWAGE PUMP STATION W/VALVE VAULT)	LUMP	99200.00000	99200.00	196000.00000	196000.00		
0280 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWAGE PUMP STATION W/VALVE VAULT)	LUMP	303000.00000	303000.00	324790.00000	324790.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,519,853.55	\$	2,982,740.25	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	2,519,853.55	\$	2,982,740.25	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	2,519,853.55	\$	2,982,740.25	\$	